
Edmonton Schools Junior High Curling League Contacts 2023-24

School Coaches Name (s) Coaches Email (s) # Teams

Mondays @ Derrick Curling Club

Alex Janvier Luke Nakonechny / Donna Kisilevich

luke.nakonenchny@epsb.ca / 

donna.kisilevich@epsb.ca 1

kisewatisiwin Catherine Stefishen Eleni Decker catherine.stefishen@epsb.ca / Eleni Decker@epsb.ca 1

Edmonton Christian West Janelle Jager janelle.jager@epsb.ca 2

Michael Phair Brad Mamchur / Kim Hordal brad.mamchur@epsb.ca; kim.hordal@epsb.ca 1

Vernon Barford

Suzanne Bowling / Brandon Aune 

/ Arianna Wychopen
suzanne.bowling@epsb.ca; brandon.aune@epsb.ca; 

arianna.wychopen@epsb.ca 3

8

Wednesdays @ Derrick Curling Club

D.S. Mackenzie Evan Asmussen evan.asmussen@epsb.ca 1

H.E.Beriault 
Katrina Smith / Greg Chin / Maia de Borja 

/ Ken Deciembre

katrina.smith@ecsd.net; gregory.chin@ecsd.net; 

maiadeborja@ecsd.net; kenneth.deciembre@ecsd.net 1

Joey Moss Sherry Murugan / Alex Swoboda sherry.murugan@epsb.ca / alex.swoboda@epsb.ca 1

Louis St. Laurent Marc Lapierre marc.lapierre@ecsd.net 2

Monsignor Fee Otterson Peter Johnson / Deb Bondy peter.johnson@ecsd.net / debra.bondy@ecsd.net 2

S. Bruce Smith Orlena Shew orlena.shew@epsb.ca 1

8

Fridays @ Derrick Curling Club

Avalon Shannon Webb shannon.webb@epsb.ca 2

Archbishop Joseph MacNeil Elder Mendez / Christina Gaborak elder.mendez@ecsd.net; christina.gaborak@ecsd.net 2

Riverbend David Kidd David.Kidd@epsb.ca 3

Shauna May Seneca Shelby Yoder shelby.yoder@epsb.ca 1

8

Contacts: EPSB John Ioannides / Janelle Jager John.Ioannides@epsb.ca / Janelle.Jager@epsb.ca EPSB 17

Contact: ECSD Catherine Smith Catherine.Smith@ecsd.net ECSD 7
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